
Material Safety Data Sheet 11
Identity (Trade Name As Used On Label)

~-._\
I Manufacturer MSDS Number*

Address CAS Number*

Date Prepared

Phone Number (For Information)

Emergency Phone Number Telex*

Prepared By*

Note: Blank spaces are not permitted. If any item is not applicable, or no
information is available, the space must be marked to indicate that.

1 SECTION 1 - MATERIAL IDENTIFICATION AND INFORMATION

COMPONENTS - Chemical Name 81 Common Names
(Hazardous Components 1% or greater; Carcinogens 0.1% or greater) OPSEHP AFf;H

OTHER LIMITS
% l RECOMMENDED

1 SECTION. 2 - PHYSICAL / CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Boiling
Point
Vapor Pressure
(mm Hg and Temperature)
Vaoor Densitv
(A/r = 1) a
Solubility
in Water

SHpeocifk  pity

Milt ing
Point
Evaooration Rate
( *
Water
Reactive

= 1)

Appearance
and Odor

1 SECTION 3 - FIRE AND EXPLOSION HAZARD DATA
Flash Point and
Method Used
Extinguisher
Media
Special Fire
Fighting Procedures

Auto-Ignition
Temperature

Flammability Limits in
Air % by Volume

LEL UEL

Unusual Fire and
Explosion Hazards

*Optional



[ SECTION 4 - REACTIVITY HAZARD DATA 1

STABILITY Conditions
0 Stable To Avoid
q  Unstable

lncompatability
(Materials to Avoid)
Hazardous
Decomposition Products
HAZARDOUS POLYMERIZATION
0 May Occur
0 Will Not Occur

Conditions
To Avoid

1 SECTION 5 - HEALTH HAZARD DATA

PRIMARY ROUTES
OF ENTRY

HEALTH HAZARDS

0 Inhalation 0 Ingestion CARCINOGEN 0 NTP 0 OSHA
0 Skin Absorption 0 Not Hazardous LISTED IN 0 IARC Monograph 0 Not Listed
Acute

Chronic

Signs and Symptoms
of Exposure
Medical Conditions
Generally Aggravated by Exposure

EMERGENCY FIRST AID PROCEDURES - Seek medical assistance for further treatment, observation and support if necessary.

Eye Contact

Skin Contact

Inhalation

Ingestion

1 SECTION 6 - CONTROL AND PROTECTIVE MEASURES
Respiratory Protection
(Specify Type)
Protective Gloves Eye Protection

VENTILATION
TO BE USED

0 Local Exhaust

0 Other (specify)

0 Mechanical (general) 0 Special

Other Protective
Clothing and Equipment
Hygienic Work
Practices

1 SECTION 7 - PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE HANDLING AND USE / LEAK PROCEDURES
Steps to be Taken If Material
Is Spilled Or Released

-

Precautions to be Taken
in Handling and Storage

Other Precautions and/or Special Hazards

NFPA HMIS
Rating+ H e a l t h _  F l a m m a b i l i t y _  R e a c t i v i t y _  S p e c i a l _   R a t i n g *  H e a l t h _  F l a m m a b i l i t y _  R e a c t i v i t y -  P e r s o n a l  Protection-

*Optional 0 Copyright 1986, Science Related Materials, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Reorder No. 2217-2


	1: COPPER- TUNGSTEN EDM ELECTRODE
	2: RHENIUM ALLOYS, INC.
	3: 1329 TAYLOR STREET,        PO BOX 245
	4: ELYRIA, OH  44035
	5: ( 440 ) 365 - 7388
	6: ( 440 ) 365 - 7388                                                  ( 440 ) 366 - 9831
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: OCTOBER 1998
	12: 
	13: TUNGSTEN  ( W )
	14: 70 - 50
	15: 
	16: 5mg/m3
	17: 
	18: COPPER   (Cu)
	19: 30-50
	20: 
	21: 1mg/m3
	22: 
	23: 
	24: 
	25: 
	26: 
	27: 
	28: 
	29: 
	30: 
	31: 
	32: 
	33: 
	34: 
	35: 
	36: 
	37: 
	38: 
	39: 
	40: 
	41: 
	42: 
	43: 
	44: 
	45: 
	46: 
	47: 
	48: 
	49: 
	50: 
	51: 
	52: 
	53: 
	54: 
	55: 
	56: 
	57: 
	58: 
	59: 
	60: 
	61: 
	62: 
	63: 
	64: 
	65: 
	66: N/A
	67: 14
	68: N/A
	69: Cu 1989 oF     ( 1087 oC
	70: N/A
	71: N/A
	72: INSOLUBLE
	73: NO
	74: 
	75: REDDISH-BROWN COLORED ROD, WIRE, TUBE , SHEET.  ODORLESS
	76: N/A
	77: N/A
	78: N/A
	79: 
	80: 
	81: 
	82: 
	83: 
	84: 
	85: 
	86: 
	87: 
	88: DON'T ALLOW GRINDING DUST TO ACCUMULATE.                                ( COPPER-TUNGSTEN EDM ELECTRODE)
	89: NITRIC ACID, ACETYLENE, FLUORINE
	90: 
	91: 
	92: DUST MAY CAUSE RESPIRATORY PROBLEMS.
	93: THE COPPER DUST MAY INCREASE RISK OF LIVER AND KIDNEY PROBLEMS
	94: DIFFICULTY IN BREATHING IF FINE DUST IS GENERATED.
	95: 
	96: WASH WITH COPIOUS AMOUNTS OF WATER.
	97: 
	98: WASH WITH SOAP AND WATER
	99: 
	100: N/A
	101: 
	102: N/A
	103: 
	104: USE NIOSH/OSHA APPROVED RESPIRATOR WHEN CUTTING OR GRINDING
	105: N/A
	106: SAFETY GLASSES
	107: 
	108: WASH HANDS AFTER HANDLING AND BEFORE EATING OR SMOKING.
	109: COLLECT MATERIAL WITHOUT CREATING DUST
	110: 
	111: RECYCLE OR DISPOSE OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL REGUALTIONS
	112: 
	113: N/A
	114: 
	115: 
	116: 
	200: On
	202: Off
	203: Off
	204: Off
	205: On
	206: Off
	207: Off
	208: Off
	209: On
	210: Off
	211: Off
	212: Off
	214: Off
	215: 
	219: 
	220: 
	221: 
	222: 
	223: 
	224: 
	300: Off
	201: Off
	301: On
	225: 
	350: N/A


